Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District Measure J Bond Program Contract Changes for Ratification by Board of Trustees Tuesday, November 12, 2024

A.	Vendor: Project:	HKIT GHS Gym Modernization and Addition Project	
		Current Contract Amount:	\$ 705,184.00
	Item:	Contract/Service Amendment #1	
	1	Design Development scope of work cancelled	\$ (128,215.20)
	2	Unused contingency	\$ (64,108.00)
		Revised Contract Amount:	\$ 512,860.80



Contract/Service Amendment #1

Measure J Bond

Project:	GHS Gym Modernization and Ad	idition Project				
Owner: Livermore Valley Joint Unified Sc 685 E. Jack London Blvd. Livermore, CA 94550 Vendor: HKIT 538 Ninth St. Ste 240 Oakland, CA 94607		chool District	LVJUSD PO #: DSA App. #: DSA File #:	N/	24-00800 NA NA	
			Date of Issuance:		11/12/2024	
	carried out in accordance with the following anges in Contract Sum or Contract Time at			acco	rdance with the Contract	
Description:					Amount	
•	elopment scope of work cancelled rict controlled contingency			\$ \$	(128,215.20) (64,108.00)	
Contract Amou Amount of this	rized Amendments nt prior to this Amendment			\$ \$ \$	705,184.00 705,184.00 (192,323.20) 512,860.80	
Livermore Val Owner	ley Joint Unified School District	HKIT Vendor				
Signature		Signature				
Ву:		By:				
Date:		Date:				